8 Rate Base $621 91 ~ $15 ,3~.3. $1Q1 256 $9~ 51Q6 291

11

Docket No. 100127-WS
Date: November 16,2010

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. I-B

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 100127-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff ,
Per Adj ust- Test Year Adj ust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service

2 Land and Land Rights

3 Non-Used and Useful Component

4 Accumulated Depreciation

5 CIAC

6 Amortization of CIAC

7 Working Capital Allowance

8 Rate Base

$949,207

93,388

0

(698, 111)

(531,404)

405,694

Q

$718.774

$0

0

0

0

0

0

23 , 146

$23, 146

$949,207

93,388

0

(698 , 111)

(531 ,404)

405,694

23,146

$.Ml,Wl

$0 $949,207

0 93,388

0 0

0 (698,111)

0 (531,404)

0 405,694

(LQ£22 22,\ 17

£-$1•.029) $240.821

12

Docket No. 100127-WS
Date: November 16,2010

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No.2

Capital Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 100127-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital

Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Descri tion Ca ital ments Ca ital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

I Long-term Debt $856,725 $0 $856,725 ($84,574) $772,151 81.29% 5.13% 4.17%

2 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 176,616 0 176,616 (17,435) 159,181 16.76% 10.85% 1.82%

5 Customer Deposits 20,544 0 20,544 (2,028) 18,516 1.95% 6.00% 0.12%

6 Deferred Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 Total Capital a,053.885 $Q $1.053 .885 (lli)4,037) $949,848 100.00% 6.11%

Per Staff

8 Long-term Debt $856,725 $0 $856,725 ($86,741 ) $769,984 81.29% 5.13% 4.17%

9 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

II Common Equity 176,616 0 176,616 (17,882) 158,734 16.76% 9.97% 1.67%

12 Customer Deposits 20,544 0 20,544 (2,080) 18,464 1.95% 6.00% 0.12%

13 Deferred Income Taxes 0 .Q 0 Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Total Capital $LOaru $.Q $I.Q53.885 £$ 106.7Q3) $.211. 182 IQO.OQ% li@Q

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 9.97% 11 .97%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.96% 6.29%

13

Docket No. 100127-WS

Date: November 16,2010

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 100127-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: ~123,534 $80,900 ~204,434 (~81 ,091} ~123,343 F5,669 ~199,011

61.35%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $115,021 $7,725 $122,746 ($7,725) $115,021 $0 $115 ,021

3 Depreciation 26,857 0 26,857 0 26,857 0 26,857

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 8,006 3.641 11,647 0 11,647 3,405 15,052

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense $149,884 $11,366 $161.250 ($7.725} $153.525 $3,405 $156,930

8 Operating Income ($26350) $69 534 H3..11H ($73366) ($30 182) $72 263 $42.081

9 Rate Base $691 913 $707256 $706.29 1 $706.291

10 Rate of Return ~l 6,11% (1.27%1 5.96%

14

Docket No. 100127-WS
Date: November 16, 2010

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-8
Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 100127-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adj ust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$204,388

$239,436

$32,950

($54,264)

~237,338

$185,172

(~28,459}

($8,236)

~208,879

$176,936

~20,716

9.92%
$229,595

$176,936

3 Depreciation 11 ,143 0 11,143 0 11 ,143 11,143

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 24,748 1,483 26,231 0 26,231 932 27,163

6 Income Taxes 0 Q Q 0 Q Q 0

7 Total Operating Expense $275,327 ($52,781} $222,546 ($8,236} $214,310 $932 $215,242

8 Operating Income ($70939) $85 731 $14.792 ($20 2~ ($5431 ) $19784 $14 352

9 Rate Base $218774 $241 920 $240 891 $240891

10 Rate of Return (32 .43%) ~ (2 . 25°~) ~ . 96%

15

Docket No . 100127-WS
Date: November 16, 20 10

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-C
Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 100127-WS
Test Year Ended 12131109

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2
3

Q]erating Revenues
Remove requested fina l revenue increase.
To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues .

Total

($80 ,900)

.wl.12
($81 091)

($32 ,950)
4,491

L$2.8,4,5ID

1

2

3

4

OQeration and Maintenance EXQense
Remove pro forma salaries .